

Surat Singh & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 9649 of 2024

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. N.K.Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Vishal Panwar, Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals & Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 & 3-State.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondents No. 1 to 3 to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and on the next date of hearing, afore respondents shall remain present in Court.

In the meantime, steps may be also taken by learned counsel for the petitioner to either transpose the respondents No. 4 to 9, whose interest is claimed to be with the petitioner, or for their service, within two weeks. In the event of steps being taken. Registry to issue notice to aforesaid respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on **29.11.2024**.

October 21, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge