

Surat Singh vs. Union of India and others

CWP No.9649 of 2024

03.12.2024 Present Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Nitish Negi, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 9. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply, if required.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3. In the meanwhile, respondent No.1 may also file reply.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 03,2024
(shankar)