

Surat Singh Vs. UOI and Others

CWP No.9649 of 2024

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3/State.
Mr. Nitish Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 9.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 is on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

In the meantime, such of the respondents, who have not filed reply till date, may also file reply.

List thereafter.

December 23, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge