

Surat Singh and another vs. UOI and others

CWP No. 9649 of 2024

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 2 and 3-State.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
list for consideration on 06.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 05, 2025
(narender)