

Surat Singh & Anr. v. UOI & Ors.
CWP No.9649 of 2024

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2 and 3-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has produced the relevant record and he has apprised the Court on the strength of the Annexure R-1 with the reply that the same is the 'Sanction Order' under the Nautor Scheme in terms whereof the land was allotted to the petitioner and incidentally the mutation that was entered into, was not qua the same land as there was a clerical mistake committed while attesting the mutation. He submits that subsequently that clerical mistake also stand rectified.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that some time be granted to file rejoinder to the reply. Let needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 25.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2025
(*Vinod*)