

**Surat Singh & anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 9649 of 2024.**

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Rejoinder filed to the replies filed by respondents No.2 & 3. Now, the matter for consideration on **18.09.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 25, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)