

Surat Singh & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.9649 of 2024

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Rejoinder stands filed. Heard for some time. As prayed for, list for continuation on on **28.11.2025**. Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to explore the possibility of allotting land to the petitioner somewhere else in vicinity if indeed the nautor was granted in favour of the petitioner as has been urged by learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 11, 2025
(Rishi)