

Surat Singh & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.9649 of 2024

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General, on instructions, informs the Court that the respondents are willing to allot land to the petitioner from the khasra numbers which are mentioned in the instructions.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter be taken up after two weeks to enable the petitioners to ascertain the location of the land being proposed to be allotted to the petitioners.

As prayed for, list on **22.12.2025**, to enable learned Counsel for the petitioners to have instructions, whether the proposed land is acceptable to the petitioners.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 28, 2025
(Rishi)