

Surat Singh and another vs UOI and others

CWP No. 9649 of 2024

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. N.K Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the site on which the land is being offered to the petitioner is not viable. Therefore, now list this petition for consideration after ensuing winter vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 22, 2025
(narender)