

Surat Singh and another versus UOI and others

CWP No.9649/2024

23.03.2026

Present: None for petitioners.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions. There is no appearance for petitioners. In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)